	06-23-199	8		
Form PTO 1595		Docket No. SALK2110-1		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat	100744822	2		
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying party(ies):</li> <li>a) Richard J. Lin</li> <li>b) Laszlo Nagy</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x</li> </ol>	100744822	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)</li> <li>Name: The Salk Institute for Biological Studies Street Address: 10010 N. Torrey Pines Road City: La Jolla State: CA Country: USA Zip: 92037</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</li> </ul>		
Yes       X       No:         3. Nature of conveyance:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/966,876 Addit		B. Patent No.(s) YesNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	<ol> <li>Total number of Applications and patents involved:1</li> </ol>		
Name: Stephen E. Reiter, Esq. GRAY CARY WARE & FREII Street Address 4365 Executive Drive, Street Address 4365 Executive Drive, Street Address 5465 Executive Drive, Street 5465 Executive Drive, Street 5465 Executive Drive, Street 5465 Executive Drive, Street 5465 Executive 5465 Executi		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>: Enclosed</li> <li>x: Authorized to charge the recordation fee or</li> </ul>		
City: San Diego State: CA B D1HUMAS 00000003 071895 08966876 40.00 CH		<ul> <li>any underpayment to deposit account.</li> <li>8. <u>x</u> Deposit account Number: <u>07-1895</u> A duplicate copy of this page is attached.</li> </ul>		
, DO NOT U		E THIS SPACE		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Stephen E. Reiter Registration No.: 31,192</li> </ul>				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>			

GT\6080893.1 62574-992110

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Richard J. Lin of San Diego, California and Laszlo Nagy of San Diego, California Assignor(s), to, The Salk Institute for Biological Studies, Assignee, having a place of business at 10010 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037.

# WHEREAS, Assignor(s) have invented a new and useful invention entitled METHODS FOR THE USE OF INHIBITORS OF CO-REPRESSORS FOR THE

**TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASES** for which an application for United States Letters Patent, was filed on November 10, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Serial No. 08/966,876 and identified as Attorney Docket No. SALK2110-1.

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) believe themselves to be the original inventor(s) of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the

### PATENT Attorney Docket No. SALK2110-1

Page 2

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor(s) agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor(s), they and their legal representatives and assign(s) will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor(s) represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s)

provided below.

		Assignor : RICHARD, LIN		
		D -    A		
	Date: 4/24/98	Funt		
	•	Signature		
	STATE OF California)			
	COUNTY OF (In Diego)			
		Constance Muelle		
	On <u>Cepter 47, 1775</u> before me,	UNS lance r [00]/C., a Notary Public in		
	On <u>CPril 34, 1495</u> before me, <u>Constance Weller</u> , a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Richard Jun</u> , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and			
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies),			
	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of			
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	,			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. # 1078683		
7	tottance Weller	SAN DIEGO COUNTY		
C	(Signature of Notary)	My Comm. Expires Dec. 16, 1999		
	(Signatury of the terms))			
		Assignor : LASZLO NAGY		
	Date: 4/24/98	Ciar Ngy		
	Date:	Signature		
	STATE OF (aleforma)			
	STATE OF (allforma)			
	COUNTY OF Jan Ungo )	<i></i>		
	0 100:1-24 1491 hosman	ONSTANCE $NUCLUW$ , a Notary Public in zlo Nagg proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),		
	and for said State, personally appeared //s	$\frac{2}{2}$ Naga proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and		
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut	ed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),		
	and that by his/per/tpeir signature(s) on the is	nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behall of		
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	rument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
		CONSTANCE MUELLED		
ĺ	operance fi yeste	COMM. # 1078483		
C	(Signature of Notary)	SAN DIEGO COUNTY		

GT\6068214.1 62574-992111

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

